
1st 373 1st 2.734 1st 2

2nd 367 2nd 2.892 2nd 4

3rd 362 3rd 3.171 3rd 7

4th 361 4th 3.640 4th 7

5th 360 5th 3.767 5th 11

6th 359 6th 4.007 6th 12

7th 353 7th 4.244 7th 13

8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 8

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

104 Robert Unertl Y 3.561 2.780 3.171 3 184 177 361 4 4 7 3 0

105 Paul Hilgedick Y 4.452 3.083 3.767 5 180 173 353 7 4 12 6 0

106 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.493 2.291 2.892 2 186 181 367 2 2 4 2 1

107 Curt Knitt Y 2.911 2.557 2.734 1 183 190 373 1 5 2 1 2

108 Steve Hoskin Y 3.178 4.102 3.640 4 183 179 362 3 5 7 4 0

109 William Zaborowski Y DQ 4.284 DQ DQ DQ 179 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

110 Steve Curren Y 5.089 3.399 4.244 7 179 180 359 6 2 13 7 0

111 Greg Seifert Y 3.652 4.363 4.007 6 183 177 360 5 0 11 5 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Steve Hoskin

Greg Seifert

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
GRRC Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

8/27/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Robert Unertl

Greg Seifert

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

Steve Curren

Paul Hilgedick

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Paul Hilgedick

Greg Seifert

Steve Curren

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Curren

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 186 1ST 2.911 1ST

2ND 184 2nd 3.178 2ND

3RD 183 3rd 3.493 3RD

4TH 183 4th 3.561 4TH

5TH 183 5th 3.652 5TH

6TH 180 6th 4.452 6TH

7TH 179 7th 5.089 7TH

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.296 1 1ST 1.517 13th

2ND 49 2.318 1 2nd 2.08

3RD 49 2.647 0 3rd 2.195 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 46 5.219 45 2.924 45 4.022 48 2.080 184 2 0 3.561 4 6 4 1 0 0 1

2 Y 105 43 5.444 48 1 3.523 43 1 4.441 46 4.399 180 6 2 4.452 6 12 6 0 0 0 0

3 Y 106 45 1 4.707 48 2.195 48 1 3.979 45 3.091 186 1 2 3.493 3 4 2 2 0 1 3

4 Y 107 48 3 3.666 47 1.517 45 3.811 43 2.649 183 3 3 2.911 1 4 1 0 2 2 4

5 Y 108 48 1 2.657 45 2.973 49 1 2.318 41 1 4.763 183 4 3 3.178 2 6 3 0 1 0 1

6 Y 109 44 3.085 DQ DQ 44 5.809 50 1 2.296 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 Y 110 46 5.942 46 1 4.649 42 6.786 45 1 2.979 179 7 2 5.089 7 14 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 111 45 3.625 49 2.647 47 3.856 42 4.479 183 5 0 3.652 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

9 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4

4

6

6

10

12

14

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Steve Curren

Greg Seifert

 

 

 

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

Steve Hoskin

William Zaborowski

Robert Unertl

 

#N/A #N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

8/27/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC Harris MN

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Curt Knitt

Curt Knitt

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

#N/A

Steve Hoskin

Greg Seifert

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Curren

#N/A

47

48

48

Curt Knitt

Robert Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Greg Seifert

Paul Hilgedick

#N/A

Robert Unertl

Steve Curren

William Zaborowski

Steve Hoskin

Greg Seifert

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Robert Unertl

Greg Seifert

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Curren

#N/A

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 190 1ST 2.291 1ST

2ND 181 2nd 2.557 2ND

3RD 180 3rd 2.780 3RD

4TH 179 4th 3.083 4TH

5TH 179 5th 3.399 5TH

6TH 177 6th 4.102 6TH

7TH 177 7th 4.284 7TH

8TH 173 8th 4.363 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 2.429 1 1ST 1.690 13th

2nd 48 1.690 0 2ND 2.044

3rd 48 2.044 0 3RD 2.052 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 36 3.053 48 2 2.517 47 1 2.598 46 1 2.951 177 6 4 2.780 3 9 4 0 0 0 0

2 Y 105 43 3.233 48 2 2.568 42 3.400 40 3.129 173 8 2 3.083 4 12 6 0 0 0 0

3 Y 106 43 2.650 44 2.771 48 1.690 46 2.052 181 2 0 2.291 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

4 Y 107 48 2.044 46 2.532 47 1 3.222 49 1 2.429 190 1 2 2.557 2 3 2 2 1 1 4

5 Y 108 45 1 5.749 41 3.807 47 1 3.772 46 3.080 179 4 2 4.102 6 10 5 0 0 0 0

6 Y 109 47 3.960 46 1 3.100 40 5.071 46 5.005 179 5 1 4.284 7 12 7 0 0 0 0

7 Y 110 46 3.111 43 2.687 45 3.408 46 4.388 180 3 0 3.399 5 8 3 0 0 0 0

8 Y 111 43 6.461 46 2.927 44 4.770 44 3.294 177 7 0 4.363 8 15 8 0 0 0 0

9 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steve Curren

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Paul Hilgedick

William Zaborowski

Greg Seifert

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

3

3

8

9

10

12

12

15

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Robert Unertl

Greg Seifert

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

#N/ADean Kapphahn

46

48

48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

Robert Unertl

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Curren

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Curren

Steve Hoskin

William Zaborowski

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

William Zaborowski

Steve Curren

Greg Seifert

 

 

Robert Unertl

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Steve Hoskin

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

GRRC Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A

#N/A

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

Steve Hoskin

William Zaborowski

Greg Seifert

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Curt Knitt

Paul Hilgedick

8/27/2022



GRRC Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

8/27/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts Self

2 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

3 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Self

4 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

5 Greg Seifert LG 6BR Haverkamp Brux Vortex Varget Berger Self

6 William Zaborowski LG 6 mm Bat Muller Wheeler March Self

7 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Nightforce H4895 Berger CTK

8 Steve Curren LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG



GRRC Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/27/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts Self

2 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

3 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Lilja Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

4 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Brux McMillan Sightron Varget Berger Wahlstrom

5 Greg Seifert HG 6.5 Defiance Bartlein Vortex Varget Berger Self

6 William Zaborowski HG 6 mm Bat Muller Wheeler March Self

7 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Nightforce H4895 Berger CTK

8 Steve Curren HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG



1st 360 1st 2.737 1st 3

2nd 359 2nd 2.930 2nd 6

3rd 348 3rd 2.935 3rd 6

4th 343 4th 2.994 4th 7

5th 328 5th 3.717 5th 10

6th 325 6th 3.722 6th 10

7th #N/A 7th #N/A 7th #N/A

8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 7

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

104 Robert  Unertl Y 3.338 2.522 2.930 2 172 188 360 1 4 3 1 1

105 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.814 1.660 2.737 1 163 165 328 5 3 6 2 0

106 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.732 2.256 2.994 4 166 159 325 6 0 10 5 0

107 Curt Knitt Y 3.179 2.692 2.935 3 166 182 348 3 2 6 3 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109 William Zaborowski Y 4.509 2.936 3.722 6 163 180 343 4 3 10 6 0

110 Steve Curren Y 3.831 3.603 3.717 5 177 182 359 2 1 7 4 0

111 Greg Seifert Y 3.895 DQ DQ DQ 157 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

William Zaborowski

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

Paul Hilgedick

Robert  Unertl

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Curren

William Zaborowski

#N/A

Robert  Unertl

Steve Curren

Curt Knitt

William Zaborowski

Paul Hilgedick

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Robert  Unertl

Paul Hilgedick

Curt Knitt

Steve Curren

Dean Kapphahn

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
GRRC Harris MN

Two Gun Overall Results

8/27/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 177 1ST 3.179 1ST

2ND 172 2nd 3.338 2ND

3RD 166 3rd 3.732 3RD

4TH 166 4th 3.814 4TH

5TH 163 5th 3.831 5TH

6TH 163 6th 3.895 6TH

7TH 157 7th 4.509 7TH

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 47 3.447 1 1ST 1.86 13th

2ND 46 3.318 0 2nd 2.029

3RD 45 3.520 0 3rd 2.179 7

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 42 1 5.086 42 2.354 45 3.520 43 2.393 172 2 1 3.338 2 4 2 0 0 0 0

2 Y 105 40 4.504 44 1 4.867 43 2.782 36 3.104 163 5 1 3.814 4 9 5 0 0 0 0

3 Y 106 44 4.539 45 4.953 44 2.029 33 3.407 166 4 0 3.732 3 7 4 0 0 0 0

4 Y 107 45 4.542 47 1 3.447 37 1.860 37 2.865 166 3 1 3.179 1 4 1 0 1 1 2

5 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 109 43 5.707 44 5.104 32 3.238 44 3.987 163 6 0 4.509 7 13 7 0 0 0 0

7 Y 110 46 3.318 44 2.179 44 3.590 43 6.237 177 1 0 3.831 5 6 3 1 0 0 1

8 Y 111 41 5.868 40 3.887 44 3.542 32 2.282 157 7 0 3.895 6 13 6 0 0 0 0

9 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Curt Knitt

Robert  Unertl

Steve Curren

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Greg Seifert

William Zaborowski

#N/A

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

William Zaborowski

Greg Seifert

#N/A

37

44

44

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Curren

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Steve Curren

Greg Seifert

#N/A

Paul Hilgedick

William Zaborowski

Curt Knitt

Steve Curren

Robert  Unertl

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

8/27/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRRC Harris MN

Steve Curren

Robert  Unertl

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Curt Knitt

Curt Knitt

Robert  Unertl

Dean Kapphahn

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A

#N/A

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Steve Curren

Greg Seifert

 

 

 

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

 

William Zaborowski

Robert  Unertl

 

 

 

 

 

 

4

4

6

7

9

13

13

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 188 1ST 1.660 1ST

2ND 182 2nd 2.256 2ND

3RD 182 3rd 2.522 3RD

4TH 180 4th 2.692 4TH

5TH 165 5th 2.936 5TH

6TH 159 6th 3.603 6TH

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 1.140 2 1ST 1.140 13th

2nd 49 1.602 1 2ND 1.510

3rd 49 1.981 2 3RD 1.584 7

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 104 49 2 1.981 44 2.643 48 2.158 47 1 3.304 188 1 3 2.522 3 4 1 1 0 1 2

2 Y 105 49 2 1.140 36 2.144 44 1.844 36 1.510 165 5 2 1.660 1 6 2 0 1 0 1

3 Y 106 45 1.595 39 2.563 33 2.579 42 2.285 159 6 0 2.256 2 8 4 0 0 0 0

4 Y 107 44 1.584 45 2.355 48 1 2.570 45 4.257 182 2 1 2.692 4 6 3 0 0 0 0

5 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 109 49 1 1.602 46 2.628 49 2 2.067 36 5.446 180 4 3 2.936 5 9 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 110 47 3.808 44 4.621 47 2.626 44 1 3.358 182 3 1 3.603 6 9 6 0 0 0 0

8 Y 111 39 2.182 DQ DQ 46 3.708 37 3.698 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

GRRC Harris MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Paul Hilgedick

William Zaborowski

Robert  Unertl

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A

#N/A

Paul Hilgedick

Curt Knitt

#N/A

Steve Curren

#N/A

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Robert  Unertl

#N/A

8/27/2022

Robert  Unertl

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

 

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 

 

 

 

 

William Zaborowski

Steve Curren

Greg Seifert

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Robert  Unertl

Curt Knitt

William Zaborowski

Curt Knitt

Steve Curren

William Zaborowski

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

#N/A

Robert  Unertl

Paul Hilgedick

#N/APaul Hilgedick

44

36

49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Curt Knitt

Dean Kapphahn

William Zaborowski

Steve Curren

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

4

6

6

8

9

9

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



GRRC Harris MN

Light Gun Equipment List

8/27/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robert  Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts Self

2 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Self

3 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

4 Greg Seifert LG 6BR Haverkamp Brux Vortex Varget Berger Self

5 William Zaborowski LG 6 mm Bat Muller Wheeler March Self

6 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Nightforce H4895 Berger CTK

7 Steve Curren LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

8 LG

9 LG

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG



GRRC Harris MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/27/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robert  Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts Self

2 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Lilja Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

3 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Brux McMillan Sightron Varget Berger Wahlstrom

4 Greg Seifert HG 6.5 Defiance Bartlein Vortex Varget Berger Self

5 William Zaborowski HG 6 mm Bat Muller Wheeler March Self

6 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein CTK Nightforce H4895 Berger CTK

7 Steve Curren HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

8 HG

9 HG

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG


